SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-423

APPROVING THE 2023 DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT GRANT WORK PLAN

WHEREAS, under the provisions of SCC 4.26.025, the Director of the Department of Emergency Management is authorized to prepare an annual grant work plan for approval by the County Council; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Emergency Management has prepared and, with the recommendation of the County Executive, has submitted the 2023 Grant Work Plan for the Department of Emergency Management to the County Council for review and approval; and

WHEREAS, the County Council reviewed the 2023 Grant Work Plan for the Department of Emergency Management in conjunction with its consideration of the 2023 budget and has appropriated revenues in the 2023 budget to fund the programs and grants included in the 2023 Grant Work Plan;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, Pursuant to SCC 4.26.025, the Snohomish County Council hereby approves the 2023 Grant Work Plan for the Department of Emergency Management and authorizes the County Executive to approve all grant documents necessary to implement the approved Grant Work Plan as provided in SCC 2.10.010(28).

PASSED this 9th day of November 2022.

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Coundil Chair

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council